
March 2023

2023 Retiree Benefits Rate Sheet

Your monthly costs
Expenses are illustrated on a monthly basis and are valid for the benefit year (April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024). These amounts will be revised annually.

Retirees under age 65

Health Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4
Single $253.93 $217.70 $153.59 $32.25
Family $540.79 $468.66 $327.04 $68.74

* Plan A – basic services only
Plan B – basic and major services

Optional Life Optional Accident
For retiree or spouse

(per $1,000 of coverage)
For retiree and family

(per $1,000 of coverage)
Age Single $0.0195
Under 35 $0.056 Family $0.0360
35 – 39 $0.066
40 – 44 $0.114
45 – 49 $0.193 Basic Dependent Life
50 – 54 $0.326 For spouse and child
55 – 59 $0.555 Flat rate: $0.68
60 – 64 $0.890

For child Basic Dependent Life
Flat rate per child: $1.18

Retirees age 65 and over

Health Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4
Single $219.72 $171.12 $132.10 $32.25
Family $467.84 $364.55 $281.36 $68.74

* Plan A – basic services only
Plan B – basic and major services

Basic Dependent Life
For spouse and child

Flat rate: $0.68

Travel Travel Dental* Plan A Plan B
Single $11.08 Single $30.83 $34.55
Family $22.07 Family $69.75 $78.18

Travel Travel Dental* Plan A Plan B
Single $11.08 Single $30.83 $34.55
Family $22.07 Family $69.75 $78.18


